





The Lake Ellen Association

AN APPEAL TO ALL THOSE WHO WERE NOT MEMBERS IN 2013

We note that you were not a member of the LAKE ELLEN ASSOCIATION in 2013.

We hope you will consider becoming a member in 2014.

The LAKE ELLEN ASSOCIATION was formed to maintain the physical and natural beauties of Lake Ellen and its immediate vicinities.

Some reasons to join are:

- 1. We hope you realize and appreciate the fact that Lake Ellen represents a major asset to the entire community and even well beyond, since there are many people from all directions, including neighboring states, who come to enjoy recreational activities or just the aesthetic beauties of the lake.
- 2. Our Lake Ellen Association water quality activities include:
 - · lake quality monitoring measuring water clarity and chemistry.
 - participating in the DNR's Clean Boats/Clean Waters initiative.
 - hand pulling of aquatic invasive species (AIS).
 - applying for and receiving a grant to help cover costs to staff a 2014 Clean Boats/Clean Waters inspector for Lake Ellen.
- 3. The Association also coordinates the entire fireworks display on the first Saturday after the 4th of July. This is a tremendous effort to solicit businesses for prizes, selling raffle tickets, etc. Current members of the Association do this on a volunteer basis.

We urge you to become a member (dues are only \$25 per year) – if not to become actively involved, then at least to show your support of the Association and those members who are working voluntarily for your benefit.

Included are the meeting schedule for 2014 and the Lake Ellen Boating Regulations for your information (and to share with your friends and guests). This is also available electronically at: www.townoflydon.com

Why not check us out – We'd love to welcome you as a new member!

PLEASE JOIN TODAY! The Association Thanks You!

Make checks payable to: "Lake Ellen Association" and send to:

Lake Ellen Association, c/o Patti Zimmermann - Treasurer,

W6314 Lake Ellen Drive, Cascade, WI 53011